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  Regulatory Operational Realised Un- Total
  reserve Risk reserves realised reserves
   Reserve   reserves 
   € € € € €

Opening balance at 1st October
2023   2,220,000 75,000   740,083 7,448 3,042,531

Excess of income over expenditure 
for the year  - - 236,506  236,506
Reserve used during the year  - - - - -
Dividends paid during the 
year (Note 6)  - - (38,219) - (38,219)
Interest rebate paid during the year  - - (34,648) - (34,648)
Transfer between reserves  180,000 - (180,000) - -
Closing balance at 30th 
September 2024  2,400,000 75,000 723,722 7,448 3,206,170

Opening balance at 1st October
2024   2,400,000 75,000 723,722 7,448 3,206,170

Excess of income over expenditure 
for the year  - - 299,949  299,949
Reserve used during the year  - - -  -
Dividends paid during the 
year (Note 6)  - - (40,830)  (40,830)
Interest rebate paid during the year  - - (34,791)  (34,791)
Transfer between reserves  120,000 - (120,000)  
Closing balance at 30th 
September 2025  2,520,000 75,000 828,050  7,448  3,430,498















































Monday 22nd December 9.30am to 4pm

Tuesday 23rd December 9.30am to 4pm 

Wednesday 24th December Closed

Thursday 25th December Closed

Friday 26th December Closed

Saturday 27th December Closed

Monday 29th December 9.30am to 4pm

Tuesday 30th December 9.30am to 4pm

Wednesday 31st December 9.30am to 1pm

Thursday 1st January Closed

Friday 2nd January 9.30am to 4pm

Saturday 3rd January 9.30am to 1pm


